

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.877 OF 2025

Yogoda Satsanga Society of India,
Wadala, Mumbai .. Petitioner
Vs.
Canara Bank, Mandvi, Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Dubey with Mr. Yash Naik and Mr. Abhishek R. Mishra,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sonali Jain with Ms. Anushree Talekar, Advocates for Respondent
No.2(a).

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 10TH FEBRUARY 2025.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 3rd March 2025.
Ms. Sonali Jain, learned counsel waives notice for respondent no.2(a).
Other respondents be duly served.
2. Affidavit-in-reply be filed by the returnable date.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]