

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.03.07
19:06:19 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.877 OF 2025

Yogoda Satsanga Society of India,
Wadala, Mumbai

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Canara Bank, Mandvi, Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. M. Vishwakarma i/b. Mr. Abhishek R. Mishra,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kadambari Patil a/w. Ms. Bhargavi Patil i/b. Ms. Vaishali bhilare,
Advocates, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Sonali Jain, Advocate for Respondent No.2A.

Ms. Miloni Sheth a/w. Ms. Khushi Jangid i/b. VR Law, Advocates for
Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 7TH MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondent is permitted to be filed by the next date of proceedings.
3. Stand over to 21/03/2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)