

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.877 OF 2025

Yogoda Satsanga Society of India,
Wadala, Mumbai

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Canara Bank, Mandvi, Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Rajesh Dubey, Mr. Yash Naik, Mr. M. Vishwakarma & Mr. Abhishek R. Mishra, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Vaishali Bhilare a/w. Mr. Somesh Talla, Advocates, for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Sonali Jain a/w. Ms Anushree Talekar, Advocates for the Respondent No.2A.

Ms. Vrinda Daga a/w. Ms. Miloni Sheth, Advocates i/b. VR Law for Respondent Nos. 3A, 3B, 3C & 4.

Ms. Seema Somkuwar, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, present.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 1st APRIL 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Petitioner has tendered minutes of the order to the learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2A. They seek time to go through the same. Time is granted.

2. Stand over to 16/04/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J)